Exhibit H-15
PIMA COUNTY
HISTORICAL COLLECTIONS - HOTEL EXCISE TAX,
CAR RENTAL SURCHARGES
AND RECREATIONAL VEHICLE TAX
Last Ten Fiscal Years
($ Amounts in thousands)

Car Recreational

Fiscal Hotel Excise Rental Vehicle

Y ear Tax (1) Surcharges (2) Tax (3)
1991-92 $ 749 $ 368 $ -
1992-93 800 755 -
1993-94 938 849 -
1994-95 922 941 -
1995-96 945 986 -
1996-97 1,794 1,340 -
1997-98 2,378 1,385 182
1998-99 2,438 1,396 217
1999-00 2,625 1,477 213
2000-01 2,824 1,557 199

(1) Tax increased from 1% to 2% January 1, 1997; the additional 1% can
only be used for County sports facilities.

(2) Car rental surchargesincreased from $2.50 to $3.50 per rental
contract July 1, 1996. Usageis restricted to County sports
facilities.

(3) Recreational vehicle taxes apply at the rate of $0.50 per vehicle per

night and became effective July 1, 1997. Usage of thistax is
limited to Spring Training activities.

Source: Pima County Financial and Information Services Department



